

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Tuesday, May 2, 2023

Contact: Connie Cochran, Community Relations Officer

209-937-8827 (o) / 209-629-1251 (c) / connie.cochran@stocktonca.gov

Pixie Woods Opening for 69th Season

Community and Family Traditions Continue - Opening Day is Saturday, May 6, 2023

STOCKTON, Calif. – A community and family tradition returns with the opening of Pixie Woods for the 2023 season. In recent weeks, dozens of volunteers have spent Saturdays polishing up the park, taking the magical park out of winter mode, and highlighting its summer beauty for the 69th Birthday Celebration of the park. The celebration will take place on opening day, Saturday, May 6, 2023. Park hours are 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Opening Day

Pixie Woods will open its gates to welcome kids of every age to enjoy the enchanted forests and magical walkways and to experience a world of imagination and wonder. Join us on our opening day, and throughout our entire season, to begin making a lifetime of memories.

Pixie Woods – Hours & Days of Operation

Park hours are 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.. Open days each month, depending on seasonal conditions:

- May Saturdays and Sundays
- June and July Thursday through Sunday
- August Saturdays and Sundays
- September (into October) Saturdays and Sundays

City of Stockton News Release Pixie Woods Opening Day Tuesday, May 2, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Admission & Memberships

Admission is \$5, and children under two (2) years are free: 1 ride is \$2; 3 rides \$5, and unlimited rides \$9. Show your support and enjoy Pixie Woods throughout the season by taking advantage of a family membership. A \$70 membership includes free admission to the park and other benefits. Applications are available at www.stocktonca.gov/pixiewoods. Membership forms can be returned to the entry booth at Pixie Woods for processing on any day that the park is open.

In addition to everyday magical fun, rides, snacks, and sculptures, Pixie Woods offers rentable space for birthday parties and after-hours rentals, plus weekend events to celebrate moms, dads, grandparents, and friends. Check out the entire season schedule on our website and plan your next staycation at Pixie Woods.

Pixie Woods is a City of Stockton venue that is operated by the Economic Development Department and supported by the Pixie Woods Board of Directors. To learn more about this venue, visit www.stocktonca.gov/pixiewoods, follow us on Facebook@PixieWoodsPark, or call the Events and Parking office at (209) 937-8119.

###

All news releases can be found on the City of Stockton website at www.stocktonca.gov/news. Please follow us at: www.facebook.com/CityofStockton www.twitter.com/StocktonUpdates www.youTube.com/StocktonUpdates